m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015) RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please r	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(let)
David Welsch (05/25/2004), Anthony Angelino	Name: Cupid Foundations, Inc.
(05/25/2004), and Ronald Boser (05/20/2004)	Internal Address:
Additional commercial of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	·
Additional framity(3) of control (4)	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	475 Park Avenue South
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	4/5 Park Avenue 90001
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: New York
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 10016
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	alleched?
12/221,516 Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard J. Botos	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkl.:	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting the
	None required (government interest not encoung to
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
City:	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	- 100
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Richard J. Botos
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Richard J. Botos
9. Signature:	
/Richard J. Botos/ Richard J. Botos/	β June 22, 2012
Signature	Date
Richard J. Botos - 32,016	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0724

	former PTDASB/15 (2-40) Nomified LDASA
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	CUPID 3.0-003
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY AFFEIGATION	
	of
Omid Walsch	
Whereas, I. David Welsch 64 West Drive; Livingston, New Jersey 07039	full improvements in
64 West Drive: Livingston, New Jersey 07039 64 West Drive: Livingston, New Jersey 07039 forester referred to sa assignor, have with others invented certain new recentar referred to sa assignor, have with others invented certain new recentariors.	and degree improvement
referred to se assignor, have with others invarious certain METI UNDERGARMENTS HAVING FINISHED EDGES AND METI UNDERGARMENTS HAVING FINISHED EDGES AND METI	HODS THEREFOR
UNDERGARMENTS HAVING FINISHED EUGES AND ME. X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	filed on April 18, 2004
for which an application to 20/828.195	
Application Number 10/826,195 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was a	exacute by me on
and	
Whereas. Cupid Foundations, inc.	Roo address is
The state of the s	
a corporation of New York New York New York 19016 18 East 34th Street, 14th Place, New York, New York 19016 18 East 34th Street, 14th Place, New York, New York 19016	
of emiliand the engly light, was all	(\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one consideration, I set is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I set is acknowledged, and other good and inverse for the United States of assignee my entire right, the and invention and all original invention and the eforesaid utility patent application and all original invention and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United	America and all other countries in and to sauce
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the applications and patent said invention, including without limitation all applications and patent said invention, including without limitation all applications and in the aforesaid utility application pursuent to any law or treaty, and in the aforesaid utility application pursuent to any law or treaty, and in	s for said invention claim such priority or benefit
the aronalisationer of Patents and Trademarks is hereby about	assignment of the entire interest therein, and further
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is never as a said the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is never as a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignes herein, as improvements or me and my legal representatives, here and assign undersigned for me and my legal representatives, divisional, continued to the control of the contro	istion, reissue and other applicationicate to said
accigned or its representative references of other legal proceedings	and to do denerally everything necessary to all
required to sign all lawful papers, make all rights out of	vaction for said improvements in all
assigned to testify in any interferences of other legal processing requested, to testify in any interferences of other legal processing, become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assigned, its successors, assigns and nominage to obtain patent processing applications to be borne and paid by said	assignée.
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominage to about a paid by said expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	1 / Mhh
L 2435300	
state of New York ss:	(Signature)
(Date)	
NAW YOYLC) SS:	
County of Mering	me personally came the above-named David
On this 2 day of Ma before Welsch, to me personally known as the Individual who executed to Welsch, to me personally known as the Individual who executed to	he foresoing instrument, who acknowledged to
Welsch, to me personally known as the individual with the will for the land the ment of the land the will for the land t	the purposes therein set forth.
Welsch, to me personally known as the Individual who executed to that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the time same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the time same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the time.	· Salaria C Annal C
God Ith E Karter	STATE OF THE PARTY
(Notary Public)	Curaries stori Expired 2019 31, 202
	Constitution Capital any Car, Land
7 Total of 3 forms are submitted.	
x 100a101 3	

PATENT

REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0725

	brown PTG/BB/13 (9-03) Modified LDLKEN
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	CUPID 3.0-003
Whereas, I. Anthony Angelino	of
2908 Beridey Drive; Edmond, Oklahoms 73034	
increstion referred to go applicate, have with others invented cert	tier man und undful (Maren amante in
UNDERGARMENTS HAVING FINISHED EDGES AN	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pati	ant was filed on April 15, 2004
Application Number 10/826,195	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	it was executed by me on
and	
;	
Whereas, Cupid Foundations, Inc.	
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignes" whos	an alling address is
18 East 34th Street, 14th Floor, New York, New York, 10016	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, 4tto and interest in the sc	ime;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I	the receipt when of the property and the receipt when of
assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United State	
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of	riginal, divisional, continuation, subatitute or releave
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I	United States of America and all other countries, for
said invention, including without limitation all applications and pr the storesaid utility application purcuant to any law or treaty, ar	Blants for said invention claiming phofilly of bundfil by j and including the stable to claim such adopte or benefit.
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby at	uthorized and recupated to issue all palents on \$2)d
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignes herein.	es assigned of the entire interest therein; and the
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, holic and as	signs do hereby agree and covenant without further
remunaristan, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cor Potent on sold improvements and all assignments thereof to si	nunuation, relative and other applications for Latters
ussignee or its representatives all facts known to the under	
requested, to fastly in any interferances or other legal proceeds	nes in which any of soid applications or palants may
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful out	he, and to do generally everything necessary to aid
assignee, its successors, assigns and nomineed to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be some end paid by sa	protection for said improvements in pil countries, the
expenses weighting a said obbiconous in he pourt and baid of the	
<u>5-35-04-</u>	Albert S
(Date)	(Signature)
	(Salingitie)
State of Ortonhoma,) ss:	
County of <u>Critical</u>)	
as my affiliation (100 as a soull seem	
On this (3) day of 41 (1)	me personally came the above-nemed Anthony
hat the same was executed by blowher of his/her own free will fail	
- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	in the head management of the state of the s
Marily Shoons	ì
(Notary Bublic) #174010578	Exp. 9-21.09
	Exp: 7-21-07
Control of the Second Authorities	

PATENT

REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0726

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	CUPID 3.0-003		
•			
Whereas, I, Ronald Boser	of		
777 Pelican Cove West; Port St. Lucie, Florida 34986			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in		
UNDERGARMENTS HAVING FINISHED EDGES AND METHODS THEREFOR			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on April 15, 2004			
Application Number 10/826,195			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
and			
Whereas, Cupid Foundations, Inc.	We and do not be		
a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is		
16 East 34th Street, 14th Floor; New York, New York 10016 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame:		
	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State	r as assignor nereby sell, assign and set over to sa es of America and all other countries in and to sa	iid	
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissu	ue	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	United States of America and all other countries, f	or	
said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a	latents for said invention claiming priority or benefit	OT	
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a	authorized and requested to issue all patents on sa	id	
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein.	, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the	ne	
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as	ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth	er	
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to	entinuation, reissue and other applications for Lette	id id	
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und	lersigned respecting said improvements, whenever	er	
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	ings in which any of said applications or patents ma	ay	
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa	iths, and to do generally everything necessary to a	ild	
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	it protection for said improvements in all countries, treating assignee	те	
	1 MARCHAR		
5-20-04	MellerTIME		
(Date)	(Signature)		
State of Florida) SS:			
County of Indian Rivere)			
the Man and			
	e me personally came the above-named Rona		
Boser, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her-of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
that the same was executed by thinner of his/her own need with	or the purposes therein sections.		
Double mathy.		I	
(Notary Public)	BETH ANN McHUGH NY COMMISSION # DD 002804		
	EVPINES: Feb 20, 2005		
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	1-5003-NOTARY FL Notery Servior & Bonding, Irra.	ل	

493785_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/22/2012

PATENT REEL: 028432 FRAME: 0727